

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Farge, after the consist had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



Phone: 869-2752

De Pere, WI 54115



UGWA BEHOLUH YATEHE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six notions and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made possible.

Resolution # 10-5-83-C

WHEREAS The Oneida Business Committee of Wisconsin recognizes that the number one cause of injuries to children is automobile accidents

WHEREAS: The Oneida Business Committee recognizes that infant and child safety restraints effectively reduce the number and severity of automobile related injuries to children

WHEREAS: The Bureau of Indian Affairs has made grant money available for the implementation of an infant and child safety restraints on Indian Reservations

WHEREAS: We believe that our children are our most precious resource and in our children lies that future of the Oneida Nation.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida Business Committee supports the implementation of an infant and child restraint program at the Oneida Health Center.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of ______ members, of whom _____ members constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the _____ day of _______, 1983, that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of ______ members for, _____ members against, and _____ members not voting, and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

E./ Gordon McLester, Secretary ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE